In accardance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insalvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 924, 104A and
142 of the Insolvency
Act 1986,

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

*A95HSKUQ*
A18

20/05/2020 #227
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 1

Company number

Company details

ofol2f7[sfef1]e

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

| A.B.F. Limited

bold black capitals.

2 B

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Anthony John

Surname

Wright

: 1

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town 1 London
County/Region |
Postcode ]E ’?’—‘TWJ_,_B_ED_
Country

+ J

Liquidator's name @

fFull forename(s}

| Gareth Rutt

.| @ Other liquidator
Use this seetion to tell us about

surname

! Morris

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | Kings Orchard

8 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Street | 1 Queen Street
[
Post town ] Bristol
County/Region |
i [8[s[3] [o[Hlal
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

s I

From date

To date

Period of progress report
Sl [0 (200l le
2 b3 Tlof2lo

7

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

xt¢M0

Signature date

"% B Rl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

, crearame - Anthony John Wright

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

camaryrane ERP Advisory Trading Limited

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street

| Address

Post town

London

County/Region

= felcle ] c[elv

I Country

| > cp.london@frpadvisory.com

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms compieted incorrectly or
with information missing.

I Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[L] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

T You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

mrther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




A.B.F. Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 30/03/2019 From 30/03/2015
of Affairs To 29/03/2020 To 29/03/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank from Former Liquidators NIL 1,072,158.48
Rates Refund NIL 296.34
Settlement Funds NIL 4,815,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 8,351.18 17,363.73
Third Party Funding NIL 243,888.00
8,351.18 6,148,706.55
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal Fees of SNGL Realisations (2011 57,198.90 NIL
Legal Disbursements of SNGL Realsati 515.75 NIL
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration of SN 50,000,00 NIL
Assignment of Claims 127,744.85 127,744.85
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration NIL 643,792.00
Joint Liquidators' Disbursements NIL 15,013.70
Legal Disbursements NIL 707,561.38
Former Liquidators Disbursements NIL 1,483.65
Legal Fees NIL 1,968,885.75
Former Liguidators’ Legal Fees NIL 2,467.71
Corporation Tax NIL 404.69
Courier Charges NIL 20.60
Former Liquidators Legal Disbursemen NIL 1,405.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Funding Agreement NiL 426,804.00
Insurer's Costs NIL 770,800.00
Expert's Costs NIL 243,888.00
Bank Charges -~ Floating NIL - 30.00
(20,030.20) (4,910,385.93)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Unclaimed Interim Dividend ) NIL 5,268.61
NIL 5,268.61
(11,679.02) 1,243,589.23
REPRESENTED BY — =
Vat Recoverable Floating 13,963.74
IB Current Floating 724,112.94
Santander 95 DNA/matures 31.6.20 505,512.55

1,243,589.23

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 15 May 2020 17:17



0207 AW 07

9107 Sa|ny (ssjem pue puejbu3l)
ADUSA|OSUT 943 pue 986 T 10V ADUSA|OSUT 9Y) JO WH(T UOnRI9s 0} Juensind Qz0z

yole 62 01 6107 Yo4ew 0€ pouad ayy Jo) uoday ssaibold ,siojepinbit juior syl
(L, Auedwo) ayy,) (uonepinbiy ur) paywn '4'g'y

ddd



SW0ISND g aNUsA3Y WH JUWH

13pjoy abJey? buneoyd BulAyend H240

DRl ADUDAOSUT JO JUBULIRIRIS dIs

uonepinbi AejunjoA Sioapasd TAD
0eoe

yoie 67 03 6707 Y2elW 0F poliad Burpodal ayy poLiag ayl
panwi Butpe Alosiapy

d¥4 JO SLLIOLK 1Y yasien) pue JBup uyor Auoijuy siojepinbiy yulor sy

{uonepinbr ur) paywi 49’y Auedwio) ayy

paltwi Buipel) AJOSIADY ddd dyd

sHodaa siyy ul pasn aq Aew suoneARIqqe Buimoljog a1

dad

Hoday ssaubold sioiepinbn sy
{uonepinbry ur) paywn “4-@'y

POLIad UL Ul PRUNOUL S3sURdX® JO JuaWiels

AlSAIEINWING pue poliad Y3 Ylog
10} SJUBLUASINGSIP pue SIS0 3L Siojepinbi iof 8yl Jo sjeRq

Aj@AleINWUND pue polad
3Y3 Y3oq 2u3 40 Juno0e sjuswied g sydiosd sioiepinbry juior

uojepinbl] suy pue AUedwos aU) INOAQE UCHBULIGHUT AI0IMEIS

Ju=3U0)

$95UMX2 pue SIUBWISINGSIP ‘UsRIBUNWY SI01ePINbIY JUIor
S10}1PRJD 3U) 10} JWIEIIN0 pajRwNIST
uonepinby| 2y3 Jo ssalbo.ld

U0

d
h
xXipuaddy

g
Z
T
uopdas

SUONEIARIGGE pUB SIUBIU0D)



-uasaid e Jayew sy Jo Padsad U) uopewoul Iaypny Aue asopsip o3 elendosdde
39 10U pinom 3 ‘wiep siy3 Bupunouns AJAINSUIS [eRlswwed pue |ef3) sy uang

*SISBq 93] JUIBUNUOD € U0 JYjewW Sk
w sioyepinbiy Julof sy 10) Bunoe aie 417 03 g 8pAp ‘Buiobuo sulewal JaRRW Siy]
"SAIPAIDE [FED AU Jo sl e se Auedwio) a3 A pasayns sasso| syl jo Padsal ul
‘6107 Joquiaydas w sianddng ayj 0] panss| sem UOIDE 21043q JaYiRY B ‘AQuanbasuo)

"Jsi9ul pue
uonesuadwod JuejNsal pue sjuawiediaac Jo Yadsal ul sianddns syy jsulebe unep
e sey Auedwo) 2y 1Y} paysiiqels? uaaq sey 3 ‘suonebiisanur o o3 BYund /10T
Ul uoISIa AJoyIny siaylel) pue uonnadulo] e o) Juensind ‘aunjuing pue spaq doy
sdelm pue sjuoly samelp Jo (,sianddng au3,,) siaddns Jouwioy Jsuiebe ‘saniagpe pUeD)
0} Buneal wiep [euonippe ue sey Auedilo) ay) payijuap! aAeY am ‘pouad ayy furng

"abeIs SIy3 1. 8nss] 2Y3 03 UonejRd
uj S|lesp Jeypny IsesRd 0} sjeudoidde aq jou pinom 1 ‘2UMEBU SAIISUSS J1I9YL O}
anp ‘pue Buichuo 3ie ISIWSP pue $3550] ,S3uedwo]) 3yl Jo 1padsaa ul sauinbua 1N

, "3)else
5, TONS 03 9183158 S, J9Y WOJJ palIdjsuel) udaq seY Gp/'/ZT3F JO JUNOWeE [2101 34| “TONS
0] UCHIE[a1 Ui P34INdU 5384 54319385 pue S.01epinbi Juior auy 0] palejal sy 213
Jo anjea swubisse aaoqe oy} “(mojaq passnasip UoPe PHED ayy buipnpxs)
UOIDE JC SSNED Jofpue swiels [euiod Aue Jo Jnsal e se palaaodal spaadosd Jau Aue
40 %ST TONS Aedad (leys Aueduwiol Su3 Jey) SISeq Byl U pue Sk//ZTF JO wns syl
104 Auedwo?) ay3 01 LUOIPE Jo SBSNED JofpuUR swep Jofpue sjybu jepuated to (enpe
Aue paubisse TONS AgeIUM ‘£T0T ARl SZ U0 TONS YIm Juawaasbe ue oy paiaqua
Auedwiod 3y3 ‘saiedwiod Wog Jo toupald Ajuofew 3y Jo Juswaaibe syl Yim yans sy

‘suonebnsaaul bulobuo ay3 punj pue Ing uy sasuadxs
|eba| pue s1503 HuipueISING INO 3|119s O} DIR)ISA S TONS Ul JJGE|IRAR SpUny JUBIYNSU|
2IoM 2I9U1 1By} UINs alom s3s00 [EBa) pUR SIS0 INo ‘poudd Ui 0) Joud “IaAamOH

'sajelsa ay) Usamiaq Ajienba ds Bujeq a.e saiuedwiod Yiog Buiaye sucnebiisaaul
343 03 Uoe|A W IBREW SIY) ul siolpios psuicdde si0jepinbr Juior au3 ‘dT1 AsjRlen

ddd

yoday ssaibaud sio1epinbi uor auL
(uolepinbe u) payui 4'g v

Aq paunaui 533 (€63| pue S1S00 AW ‘Yans se ‘pue SWIB Jo/pue suoiebpRSIAUI
awes a4} 03 S2eja. saluedwod Ljog JO Padsal Ul no paLLIed YoM 2y Jo Ajuolew ay)

"STOZ YBW GE 4O TONS o Padsal v pajuedde
osje =Jam SIojepinbl Juior 3yl (,1ONS.) (pewr dnolo ybluuas Apsuuoy)
pajwi] (1102} suodesiesy JONS Uim Jayisbol ‘sauedwod jo dnoib jybiuusiis
ayp jo Hed sem ¥ ‘uopepinby sAuedwod Yy o} Joud ‘pauodas Asnoisid sy

‘anyey s, Aueduwio?) 9y JO SaURISWINEG
2yl 0} BupeRl Joypasn Jofew e AQ pasiel SWaduod 0 uoneRs W saunbus
[BIOADS MBIAS) 0] PRNUIIUOD 2ARY am ‘Juswiulodde Ino 2oUIs pue polad ayy Buung

J0UBd U3 DULIND USYEYAPUN $I0M

4
xipuaddy je paysene s| uonepinbi| 3y pue AuedwoD Sy3 IN0Ge UCRBWLCUI AI0INIRIS

*Aep AWES 3yl Uo apell Japio une)) e o} uensind ‘(, sioepinbi]

JBWI0g 3YL) dT1 DidX JO Uiy dey pue uaalg ueng ‘poom-Asfiso) pmeq
10 |BAGLLIRI U} pamoljey Juawiuedde siojepinb juiog auy ‘papodat Ajsnoiaud sy

9107 SNy Adusajosu]
sy} pue 96T 1Y ADUDAJOSUT BY] JO YHQT UOIDIS yum sduepiodze Ul {,pouad
aUl.) 0707 Y2 6Z 01 6T0Z Yd1eW 0F porad ay) 1oy uoiiepinbi) 3yl Jo ssaiboid suy
uo Yodal am ‘STOZ Yoae 0E Uo sdojepinbry Juiof ayy jo uaupuiodde ayy o) Jayung

UOIDNPSIRIT

NOA
0} Hodad Xau Ino Ul 3jqissod assUm 8511 BIICO 01 INCARBPUS [|IM BM SUCISSILID
Jo/pue SI0M2 BJE 23U} JdYM Sjedndde pue Jplduicd ylog S| Hodds SIyl nsul
0} paJinbay uoijRWIOMI AU ||B 3ARY JOU ARW 3M JRU] ISIAPE PINOYS SM 'UOIIRULIGIUI
1210 1o sajy |edisAyd 0] 58338 4O 3oB| B AJlIESSH0aU pUE awol wody bunpiom buninbal
‘siyy 03 @suodsar SN Ul PUB 6T PIACD JO Yealqine jeqolb aul o) ang "uoneiedaud
S 4O BWI} Byl JB S|YE|IBAR UORBWIOM WOl paledald uzaq sey podar SiyL

uonepinbl) auy jo ssalboig 1



*AEssadsu
Se slojipald Jo Apoq 3y o} salepdn pue aouspuodsaloD 8Nssl 0] BNUUCD =

IDUBPUCASBLINS puk SPo0ay

*95E3)a! Si03epinbr uiof sy Bulujejqo pue ssjuedwo) Jo JeqsiBay aul yim
UOIIEIUBLINGOP JUBAljRl ay) Buyy ‘siapjoyayels Joy Hodal jeuy e Buiedaad
Buipnpw ‘asop B 03 a5 a1y buibuug w) sjuauaanbal AI0INIeIS S YUIM BT -

‘palinbal e suInjal BuIeHUO JO UOISSILIGNS "SSOURIEII XE) Wi2lqae pue uoljisod
X} usuwidiodde-isod s,Auedwo? ay3 a2ibe o3 DYWH Yum uosiel Buiobug =

saedwo?) Jo lensibay syl yum pajy aq )
palinbas a1e syodal asay) Jo saido)y “woiay) buisue sauenb Aue aBeuew
0} SNURUOD pue S[eARI seinbad Je sioqipald 0] spoda) Aloimels aplaoid 0]«

BLCIsI pie Ssusiuss &

(anoge pauino se) siplddns suy suiebe wiep ayy ssaubosd 0y sNUUOD G =

"93L159 dYj Jo Jyausq
3y} Joj} pasieas 59 Aew Udiym ‘Aue i ‘syasse BulAgiuap Jo sasodind ayy 0y
siteye pue sbujjeap ‘ssauisng s,AuedwioD U] 0JU) SUOIJEDNSIAUI BNUNUCD 04w

)]

]

SEEHY
‘paiinba. se adejd ul sulewal axueinsu) jenbape Bulnsuy .
*sizyjew ased ssaiboud o3 Yeys ased usamyaq sbupsaw senbal ponuiuo) =

‘ssasfiold juawwnoop 0] Jusndop Afiayel)s ayy o)
sajepdn 1ginBal pue ABa3RIS 25ED Jo BULOjUOW PUE UOQRIPISUGD PANURUCT =

FSUBHERew S

dad

poday ssalbioig Sioaepinbi Juker Ayt
(uonepinbr ug) pe3IwI] 4'gY

*saLlinbua Aloyeinbal pue Aoiniels Aw yum aouelduwod psnupue)  a
*SIOPIDUIRRIS §3) JO 1LY By Jo yo.d ‘elpaws Jepos ‘uonisod xe)
‘suonesital 10 $asusdl| Jendided fSLIBdUCD (RIUALLUOLIAUS ‘A1R)eS pUE yijesy

Buipnipul sispew JYpads ased Jo Buo)uOW pue UO[BISPISLOD PRNUUCD

*519410 pue Y Uomaloly eyeq ‘py Alagug ayl se yons uonesibal jayjo pue
SJOTIBW JBIILID pue 1euoissajoid o BUlIoHUOW pUE UDJJEIZPISUCD PANUIUCT  «

SJU2LANGaT ADJRINDS:
"USNEHIPUN $q O] }I0M N3Ny Jo AIRWIWNS B 10} MO 335 9SE3ld
USXELBEUN 3G 01 X40M &unlf

"3|qissod se uoos
se sn 0} sy} apiaold asead ‘suciebnseaur ino isisse Aew @y Aayl yoiym ‘Auedwo)
2y Jo sBuieap pue sneye ‘s3asse dy} INOYE UOHEBULIONE Ploy Jopupasn Aue pjnoys

‘palinbal sem yodaa
194N} U puR SI03epInbr] JaULiog aU3 Ag PRIILLGNS SEM S|INS B UCHIRACUUT ‘ssautsng
10§ Juawedaq 3Y3 03 SI01P2HP BYI JO PAPUOD I3 UC Hodal B ‘pasiape Alsnoisid sy

*pIPNPUOD Ud3g sky ssauisng s Auedwo) syl uiym ul Aem oyl Buiuouod
aaey ASY] SUJBOUOD AUR UO UOIBULIOJUI 2PIADId 0] SIOUPSID PaJIAUL pue ‘Siopalp
BY1 WOY PIAIRD3I UOIBULIOMI 3U} pasAjeue ‘uoijeuloul Bununoloe pue Splooal
pue sx00q sAuedlio] sy pamdiazs BARY S "SPRIM 3g pJn0Dd SBBACIB] JByMm pue
‘sprued Isylo Jo $101341p ay) Jsurebe suneps jenualod Aue buipnpu ‘'sey Auedwo) sy
519558 Jeym oju| suopebnsaaul ajeuoipiodoid Jno BuiAiied sapnpu SORNP IO Jo Ued

‘sauinbua AiojenBal pue Aionjels
snoLea Uym Buljeap ul poLiad 3Y3 Buunp palnoul os|e Sem awwi Jueoyiubis ‘uoippe u]

"paefas sy
u syuadojaasp jeujew Aue jo najepdn si0)pauo dasy o) aNUIUoD M am ‘iBAamoH

uonepinbi| aus jo ssauboid 1



dad

poday ssaubold Sioepinbn o syl
(uogepnbr ur) paywn "3y

*s5103epinbn
Wwior se awiuiodde dno S3Wis APARBINWND 0SIE DU POLIS4 81) J0j SUOIDESUERJ]
yoq Buieiep nooe syuswAed pue sidigdes e si g Xlpuaddy je paideny

wnoxe spuaAed pue sidipoey

"3siap pue ainjigy s,Auediuc) ay) ¢ £I)
1813 SUBISWINAID DY) Jo Joadsal ul s/oqew ulensd alebilsaaul o] anuuo) =

FBTEBTSS AT

*3U0 10 MO||E 0} BpeWw 3q suoresijeal
WBDIUNS pinoys ‘uoinguasip yans Aue o} Joud 1Gap jo sjooud aedpnipy =

"wasAs juswabeusw
3se0 ,51012pinbiT 1O SYI Ul 9IBP 03 PIAIBIDI SWIR [|B PICIRI O} SNURUSD =

*5I0)paID paJNJasun
WoJ) poAIRDa) SuLIO) 1jap JOo joosd ssedcud pue Japisucd o) anupuo) s

‘ssan0ud

uonepinby oy yo padsas ul ucneuwuosu Buiplacid pue sauanb JoypaO
Buissaippe Buipnpul SI0JPRLI PAINIISUR UM 20UDPUOSII0D BNUPRUOCD =

uonepinbi] auy Jo ssa1604d -1



*$10}IPal> PRINDASUN G) UOANGLISIP JO) 3|GR|IBAR 38 SUCIes|jeal
12U J2yLn) i pue aduesul siyy Ul Aldde Jabuo) ou suoisiacld ued pagudsaud
ayy ‘Mbuipioooy -siojepinbi pue siojensiuilpy Jawuod 3yy AQ |y w piedad
u9eg sey ‘Aeg I0eu9) ‘uonisanb ui Joypas abieyd Bueop aul ‘padcedal Alsnolneud sy

(€007 1aqwadas g1 Gunep-ised abieyo Bugeoy auy 03 P3lgns) sioupasd
paunaasun 4o} a|qejieae spew s uoiym Japoy abieys Buijeo)) e 03 shp suoijes)eal
39U JO JuaWIR ue s} Yed paquosald ayl ‘2oz WY as1disul 9yl Ylim aoueplodoe U]

Ved PagiIsald ol
*sn 0 Wiepy
1193 JO SILI9p PUSIS 0} palsanbal 31 ULO W2 JO JUIA)EIS B PIYILIQNS ApEaJjE 10U

BARY OYm SIOYPAID 350Y) "Sjudlunbal Aoniels yum aulj Ul Spuspiap Jayung Aue
Jo 9onou spiroid pue ssaiboid siayiew se pajepdn siolpaus dosy ‘asinod Jo ‘v oM

ddd

yoday ssaubolyd S1o1epINb JUIOf Byl
(uonepinbr ur) payw 4'g'y

*Juasa.ld e UIEHAsUN 318 PUBPIAIP
12U} 40 WLISIU J3YLINY AuE JO winjuenb pue BUILLER 343 “ISASMOK "SI0UP10 PaINIASLN
o} pied 3Q |IM PUSPIAIP JSYUN) B Jey) paledonue si ) CUORBULOMUI JUBLND UuQ

b2 766697 J0 swep paslbe uo s10y1paid 0] paIngLIsIp Sem
PEOE TTH 97 JO JUNOWE |20} Y puUe $T0Z AR / UO SIONPIID PINIasun G) paiepap
Sem F 8U3} U C9T'ZT7F JO PUSPIAID PUCOSS Y *HZT'266'69F BUlRI0) swiep paaube
uo PAINGUISIp Sem QRE'SET'SF JO JUnOLUe (10} BY) pue ZTOZ YdIel §Z U0 palepsp
Sem 7 oY} Ul dg JO puapiAlp 1544 e ‘siojepinbr tewitoy ayy Aq papedas Alshomald sy

*SWIeR JBL3 Jugns
0} 19A 2ARY SJOJIPR.D 957 40 |BI01 v "sBupaRdtid SU U SIGRP JIDUY PRGNS dARY
OUM SIOYP3ID PRINIASUN §OF LWL PIAIRORI UDIG AABY $88°DT/0LF Bulie10) suned

SIOYNBL3 FAIMBSUN

*sBuIpa001d DY} Ul SWILP [eURLajRId ou UDaq aAeY aIaY} ‘1aseyding ay3 o)
paLBjsuel) 219m saakoldwa fje se ‘siolepinbi Jawuoy ayy Aq pauodas Ajsnomaud sy

SICUPSLD) |BUAISISId

"(Iny Ul pred AjoAIIDaY9 21024813 Sem pue ( Jaseudind
ayl,) S19S5E pue ssauIsng sAuedwoDd ay) jo Jaseyolnd Sl ‘pajuT] 0OMRN dZOOUS
OIH ©1 P2IeAOU Sem 1gap S.Aeg 8019 ‘Ssauisng s,Auedwo) ay) Jo ales ayy Jo ped sy

*Saluedwod dnoub snouea
W01y saajurIenb SS0ID S Ijam Se 'TT(7 Alenigad ZT pajep siasse s,Auedwion auyl 1o
afieyd buneoy pue paxy e BULLIBIUOD BInjuaqap b AQ painmas sem syl “Auedwon
33 AQ 00000/ 213 Ajplewrxoidde pamo sem ( Aeg adein,) Tdes 11 sbuipjod Aeg
22eJ0) sunuiodde siojensiuILIPY JaULI04 Y3 JO B1ep U} I8 ‘paulodas Aishoinald sy

SIOYUDRI PRIANDES 502 NUODING

SJ03IPa.D =] 404 SWOdINGC pageutilsy "¢



*SAISSAIXD
ale sasuadxd Jo uoneBuUNWRL Y} JeyYy uoheo|dde pNoD e 10) podal siyy 4o 1diedal
Ay} buImMOjjo) SHIaM g Jo Wil suwy e S| aday] “wodes ssauboud Uy Jo ydiedal Ay
Buimoyic) sAep 1z Bulag uopewloju) Buisanbal 104 JWI SWI B S 249143} 210U dSeI|d

dd

Joday ssaifold siojepinbi] 3uior 3yl
(uonepinby ug) paywn] 'J'gy

1sanbal U noA o] Juas
aq {[is apmb Jueasfar ayt Jo Ados piey e ‘Alpanetisyy 'uonepinbyf Joy aUo By} Pajes
pue XASE QI LGS AI0STApedI] SIONPaID/-5URY julj Bumo)joy ay3 Buisn ssadse ued
NOA Y2iUM $334 01 IPINDY ,SIOUPSIT 3Y3 L PUNYy 94 ued sjubl asaL) Jo Sjeap Jayung

(Ajuo @ xipuaddy u 3no 35
SE POliad 9y} U paLinou) sasuadxs sy} ale 953y) 2DU14al JO asea 104) "sany (so[em
pue pue(Bbug) AusAjosu] ay3 J1apun ‘podal SIY3 W PasOSIp 151y 248 YoIyMm ‘Sasuadxa
JoYio pue uoheisunual siclepinbil uor auy busyeys 03 Jubi e daey Jauunj
pue siolepiribl} Juror 3y} woy uopewo Jaypn) 1sanbal o) B e 3apy SIoYpAID

AjAIIEINLIND pue poudd 9yl
Bulnp paLInoul u3q ABY JeY) Sesuadxa Jo Juawels e sl ‘g xipuaddy je ‘paypeny

uopepinby ayy jo sasudxg

' xipuaddy ul In0 Ja5 UL ASARRINWIND pue polIdg ayy Buunp
paJLInaul SJUBWASINGSIP JO s|ie1Rq paundul sem asbesjiw syl awn ayy e Buljeaald
oes abeajw paroidde uWH 343 10 paywr buipes) Aosiapy dud4 Ag pied aie ‘;eise
AJUBAIOSU! 31} 0} 2lGRINGLYIL ANDDAID 51 UIIUMm ‘[9ARI) SSIUISNG 10) SDIYDA 33eaud Jo
asn 2y 0} bunefas sasuddxa 10y apew sjuswAed abesjily "ORBW SIY) Yum Buljesp ul
wayl AQ palindu) S)5o0 Jenpe Jo abieysal B ale sjuawissingsip sioyepinbi juior ayl

SMUBLUSSINGSP S103BpInby

*3 xipuaddy e payseyie S|
ARAIIRINWND pUB PoLad 3Y) YIoq BULIND paLindul SIS03 3wy S,Wil JNO JO UMOPYeaq Y

urunuiodde 4ho 3DUIS UMBIR URAQ BARY
76/'€+9F JO 533) 1810] 'POLD4 93 Bulinp umelp USaq 3ARY S33) ON "SISE 51500 SluIy €
UO S32) MEIP O} PASLOUINE 2U9M 3M ‘STOZ Aely ST U0 Py Bunaaws sionpan syy 1y

LONEBUNWES SIRpINDIT Juor

Sosuadxa pue SjusWasINgsIp ‘uoessunuias stozepinbi '



Lioday $saBold Siolepinbry el ayl
(uopepinbiy ur} paywn 4'8y

1M9 8198 ‘dayseduen
Spomspouseg ‘sue Bur Buol ggr xog Od :SS3IPPE SSaUIShg

1M9 8144 ‘2Hyseoue
“Yoimsploudeg ‘aue] Bur Buol 0oT xo8 Od
/N 113GWINU 3DURI431 YNoD
IvE W
1UBhog aJem sBuipasnold 12aYpuEy ‘a1enbs 19184 15 T ‘411 OdwW o 1332440 passiBas snotalg

w/N  uonepinbi ysiym Ul unod
N39 N¥D3 ‘uopuoT 9a4ls

ST0¢/50/08 ;juawgulodde jo a3eq ucuue) 1T ‘paywn] buipe.s ) AloSIAPY 444 o 180140 palasibay
139 NKD3 “UOPUOT ‘19945 Uouued 616££200 H12quinu Aueduwo)
01T ‘“100)4 puz ‘paypwiy Buiper] AosIAPY dud isJ01epInb 4O Ss21ppY
£E6T/E0/5T ruonelodiooul Jo Reg
SLUOW MY U3aJes g ubum uyor Auoyuy 'siojepinb juo(
BUON :saweu fuipes) 1BYID

STIV.LIA NOLLYAINdIN
INOLLYIWHOINI ANYdIWOD

(NoLLvAINDI1 NI) d3LIWI 29"V

uotjepinbl| au3 pue Auedwod) a3 INoge UOBLLIOJUY AIINTEIS

B n—N_n— _ ¥ xipuaddy



voday $53:50.9 ,S400epInbN Juior syl
(uonepmbry U} puw 4'a'y

Alpane|nwind pue poliad ayi Yioq auyy 40) 3uncooe sjuswied w sidianad siojepinbiy juior

ﬂ—N—u g xipuaddy



A.B.F. Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 30/03/2019 From 30/03/2015
of Affairs To 29/03/2020 To 29/03/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank from Fermer Liquidators NIL 1,072,158.48
Rates Refund NIL 296.34
Settlement Funds NIL 4,815,000.00
Bank Interest Gross 8,351.18 17,363.73
Third Party Funding NIL 243,888.00
8,351.18 6,148,706.55
COST OF REALISATIONS
Assignment of Claims 20,030.20 127,744.85
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration NIL 643,792.00
Joint Liquidators’ Disbursements NIL 15,013.72¢
Legal Disbursements NIL 707,561.38
Former Liquidators Disbursements NIL 1,483.65
Legal Fees NIL 1,968,885.75
Former Liquidators' Legal Fees NIL 2,467.71
Corporation Tax NIL 404.69
Courier Charges NIL 20.60
Former Liquidators Legal Disbursemen NIL 1,405.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Funding Agreement NIL 426,804.00
Insurer's Costs NIL 770,800.00
Expert's Costs NIL 243,888.00
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 30.00
{20,030.20) (4,910,385.93)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Undlaimed Interim Dividend NIL 5,268.61
NIL 5,268.61

REPRESENTED BY

(11,679.02)

1,243,589.23

Vat Recoverable Floating 13,963.74
IB Current Floating 724,112,994
Santander 95 DNA/matures 31.6.20 505,512.55

1,243,589.23

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10




Hoday 55346044 ,Si01epinbr et 3yt
(uonepinby ur) paywr 41’y

AlsAneinwIng pue pouad o4 Y3oq Joj SJUSWISINGSIp pue $1500 2w} ,Sio3epinbi jutor 843 Jo sjeyeq

ddd

D Xipuaddy



ABF LIMITED - IN LQUIDATION
Tirne charged for the period 30 March 2017 to 2¢ March 2020

el

Storage 1,005.94
Fastage 811.10
Electronic Storage Cosls 403.05
Computer Consumablas 141.22
Total 2,381.31

aAdrmnstiatien and Planning 278 7.20 8.80 12.75 2,035.7% Mzuu
General Administration 1.40 320 4.60 791.00 20282
Case Accounting 1.00 210 0.80 3.90 B48.75 220,45
Case Control and Review 0.35 3.50 3.85 1,112.00 241.74
Strategy and Planning 0.40 Q.40 84.00 21000
Crediors 2,75 320 598 1.565.78 24315
Unsecured Craditors 2.75 3.20 595 1.565.75 26315
Investinatinn 3.20 18.50 80,95 102.85 25,950.00 - 252,80
Carlel Claim 2.00 1425 §7.10 83.35 201.193.75 25427
Investigatory Work 1.75 6.50 8.25 1.065.00 193,64
Forensic- Relativity {internal} 5.50 5.50 180.00 180.00
Legal - Inveshgations 1.20 1.00 0.60 2.80 1,933.75 234,29
FTech - Relativity (External) 1.50 0.25 1.75 1,045.00 373.21
FTech - Date Capture 1.00 532.50 304.29
Statutory Compliance 1.00 11.50 2,884.00 250.78
Statutory Reporting/ Meetings 1.00 ?.75 2.430.25 24924
Tax/VAT - Post appointment 1.75 45375 25%.29
Total Hours 4.20 0.80 132.85 33,235.50 25017
Total Cost (£] 2.279.00 8800 33,235.50
L e " T “Tioc0 T 2soar
FRP CHARGE QOUT RATES From From From
Grade 15t July 2013|  1st May 2014|  1st May 2019
Appointment taker / Partner 370-4%5 370-495) 370-595
Manager / Director 270-455] 2B0-465] 280-495
(rther Professtonal 160-275) 165-295] 165-340]
Junior Professional & Support 70-1501 80-175! 80-195]



ARF LIMITED « IN LIQUIDATION
Time chorged lor the perod 30 March 2015 to 27 March 2020

e E
Administration and Plonning

Admin & Planning 0.30 210.00
Case Accounting 0.30 100 R B 15.55 2838 50 182.54
Cose Accounting - General 14.70 0.20 14 90 3,007.75 201.86
Case Centrol and Review 720 2050 2330 51.40 15,307.50 297 .81
Fee and WIP 280 2.80 588.00 21000
General Adminstration 5093 20.35 27 6a 47 95 1290075 289.05
Insurance 0.80 0.80 17300 21625
Strategy and Planning 500 750 4.25 1675 5294.75 316,10
Tiavel 0.25 025 5500 220.00
Asset Regiisation 4.40 0.25 240 708 2,407 .25 341.45
Asset Reafisation 149 .45 185 756,00 40B.45
Freehold/Leaseheld Property 025 0.5 1.20 25875 215.63
Legakassel Realsation 300 100 400 1.3%2.50 348 13
Ciedttory 11.70 .00 66.20 108.5¢ 28,612.75 262.74
Employeas 9.75 0.80 10.58 3.150.50 298 63
Landiora 130 110 213.50 19409
LegakCreditors Q.50 0.25 295 0.7e 2,41%.50 22612
Pensinms - Creditors 1.50 .10 160 42200 38875
TAX/VAT - Pre-oppointment 025 0.25 8125 az500
Unsecured Creditors 70 26.75 54.25 84 70 22,126 (0 26123
Investigation 22295 797.65 778.20 223.10 2,023.90 600,566,75 296.74
Cartel Claim 172 90 437,15 484.70 223,90 1.518.0% 47051800 30% 25
CDDA Encpumes 1.15 1.15 25200 226.00
Forsnsic 3.25 25.00 26 25 9.612.50 340.27
Forensic- Relativity (Internal 5.90 6.50 E.296.00 87 83
FTech - Data Capfure 2.30 1.60 3.80 1.araog 28579
FTech - Project Managernent 0.25 0.25 Q.50 104,25 212.50
Flech - Relativity (Externall 1.50 0.25 175 6 276.00 22905
Investigotory Work 7.50 58 65 223.20 28%.35 3943 50 234 73
Investigatory wark - Othet 4 50 12.30 13- 555.00 370.00
T —Investgations 1.50 1.50 46,464 00 29813
Legal - Investigahons 39,30 68,80 47.7% 155.85 532.50 304 29
Stahdery Compliance 425 24 4% 41.45 92.55 23,634.25 255.37
Appointment Formalifies 200 225 4.25 1.045.00 245 88
Post Appt TAX/VAT 0.25 8.25 8.50 1.817.25 21379
Statutory Compliance - General 14.15 390 18.05 5.437 .25 301.23
Statutory Reporting/ Meetings 6.25 710 4345 5680 14,163.00 249.35
Tax/VAT - Post appointment 1.15 3.80 495 1.171.75 236.72
Tolol Houry 246280 #0530 FBB.OD 227.00 238310 475,449 25 291.83
Total Cost (E) 130,727.78 308,324.25 223 587.00 22,810.25 95,449.25
Averags hourly rate (£) w74 s 22630 T Naass 29189
FRP CHARGE ONT RATES From From From
Grade 181 July 2013 15t May 2016 st May 2019
Appointment faker / Partnar 370-4%5) 370-495 370-595
Managet [ Drector 270-455] 280-465] 280-495]
Other Professional 160-275 165-295 165-340)]
Uunior Frafessional & Suppoert 701504 80-175) 8O- 1.

Consultancy 8.113.50
Postage 3868 59
Storage 2,0B3.45
Computsr Consumablas 1,089.01
Insurance 775.00
Electronic Starage Costs 403.05
Advertising 253 80
Courier 246.65
Travel 104.80
Prof Services 4733
Company Search 4285
Pioperty 35.00
Telephane .38
Parking 4.05
Total 17.081.24




Joday ssauboid siciepinbr Juior ayL
(uanepinbry ur} papury *J'gy

pouad 2y} Ul paLIndul sasuadxe Jo Juswsiers

A_N—n— a xipuaddy



"FGLIIN0ID] 51 f A IUYM LA SPIIXE SnBY Iy B10N

645'096'Y $£9's9 1e30L
12 - sadueyd Jaunod
0¢ - s38ieyd jueg
58 - Juisizasape Arainiels
SOt - xe) uoljesodior
SOH'T - sluawWasingsip (eda) s103epinbil J3wIo
¥8b'T - SIUBWASINGSIP si0lepinbil Jawiod
8947 - 533} |e8a| si03epinbi] Jawicq
888'E4T - 51502 5, adx]
$08'9Z4 - Juawaaugy Suipuny
008'044 - $1507) 5, J24ns Uy
195°40¢ - {592 josuno? L) sjualIsINgsIp je3a]
£L8'8/6'T L86'6 saa} |28
ShL'rel 0£0°02 SWIe|D JO Juawiudissy
18011 18€'C SIUdWIsINYGSIp sJ03epinbry Juiof
1£6'199 9fz7'se {53502 3WN) uoKEIBUNWAS SI01epINbI UtOT
E; k] sasuadxy
0T0T YdieW 67 03 0T0T Y21eW 6T 03
STOZ/E0/0€E wol) polad 6T0T/£0/0E woy polad

yuaunuodde souls Afpane|nund pue
poLad 2y} 10) sasuadxe Jo Juwaiels
(uonepinbiy ur) payiwn "4°g-y




